# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6181949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK AEDEN WALKER	06/29/2020
RICARDO L. MARTINEZ	06/24/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELL PRODUCTS L.P.		
Street Address:	ONE DELL WAY		
City:	ROUND ROCK		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78682		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16918791

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8012393147

**Email:** btucker@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: KIRTON MCCONKIE - DELL
Address Line 1: 36 S. STATE STREET, #1900
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20730.186
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN TUCKER
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Tucker/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20730.186 Assignment#page1.tif source=20730.186 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506135222 REEL: 053103 FRAME: 0457

A ssign:	ment of Rights Title	e and Interest in Inven	tion	Docket No.	
Assign	——————————————————————————————————————	and interest in inven	tion	20730.186	
This is an As	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):				
$\boxtimes$	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Application Serial No. 16/918,79		16/918,791		
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
Title of the Ir	nvention				
STATISTICA	AL DETECTION OF FIRM	WARE-LEVEL COMPROMIS	ES		
Inventors (as	-				
	Name	5	Address		
Mark Aeden	Walker	4313 Greatview Dr. Round Rock, Texas 78665			
Ricardo L. M	artinez	845 County Road 177 Leander, Texas 78641			
Assignee	Name		Address		
Dell Products	s L.P.	One Dell Way Round Rock, Texas 78682			
[Page 1 of 2]					

PATENT
REEL: 053103 FRAME: 0458

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. 20730.186

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And we hereby authorize the attorneys of Kirton | McConkie to fill in the serial number(s), date of execution, and/or date of filing of the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) upon the receipt thereof.

Inventors' Signatures:

***************************************			
Name	Signature	Date	
Mark Aeden Walker	well file	06/29/20	
Ricardo L. Martinez	Mr. B.P.Mr.	6/24/2020	
	Name Mark Aeden Walker	Mark Aeden Walker  Ricardo L. Martinez	

[Page 2 of 2]